
2019 English Language Missions Conference 
Faculty/Staff 

 
Barbara Kinney Black, M.S. TESOL- Author of Tried and True ESL Lessons;  
Director, ESL Ministry at First Baptist Church, Sebring; NAMB ESL Workshop Leader 
Bekblack19@gmail.com; (954) 649-1784 

Website: TriedandTrueESLResources.com  
Facebook: Tried and True ESL Resources  
 
Sue Blackwell – NAMB ESL Workshop Leader; ESL Director of UCF’s Community 
English Club; Co-Director of ESL Ministry at Aloma Baptist Church, Winter Park 
Sblackwell4kids@aol.com; (407) 575-2102 
 
Harriet Butler – ESL Teacher, First Baptist Church, Tallahassee 
hamb1@gmail.com; (850) 545-6388 
 
Misael Castillo – Migrant Ministries Catalyst, Florida Baptist Convention 
mcastillo@flbaptist.org; (863) 447-1528 
 
Linda Denison – Director of ESL Ministry, Idlewild Baptist Church, Lutz 
lwdeninson@verizon.net; (813) 732-6667 
 
David Garrett – Minister of Missions and Administration, Shindler Drive Baptist Church, 
Jacksonville 
dgarrett@shindler.org; (904) 779-7086 
 
Jerry Harrell – ESL Teacher, Aloma Baptist Church, Winter Park 
jaharrell@cfl.rr.com; (407) 496-2661 
 
Cindy Heimbach – State Literacy Missions Coordinator, Mississippi Baptist 
Convention; National ESL Workshop Leader 
cindyheimbach@msn.com; (662) 417-3944 
 
Don Jarrell – Community Relations Officer, Tampa District, U.S. Citizenship and 
Immigration Services 
Donald.Jarrell@uscis.dhs.gov; (561) 213-4889 
 
Marc Johnston – Community Ministries Catalyst, Florida Baptist Convention 
mjohnston@flbaptist.org; (904) 571-8037 
 
Elaine LaBalbo – NAMB ESL Workshop Leader; ESL Teacher, Cross Life Church, 
Oviedo 
eelabalbo@gmail.com; (407) 748-0852 Cell; (407) 365-1444 Home 
 
Zak Moussa – Director of Prayer & Internationals, Mission Hill Church, Temple Terrace 
zak@missionhillchurch.com; (813) 988-1138 
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Pat Rayos – NAMB Workshop Leader; ESL Teacher, International Learning Center, 
Parkview Baptist Church, Gainesville 
Patrayos17@aol.com; (352) 682-5078 
 
Kathy Rossiter – ESL Teacher, Deermeadows Baptist Church, Jacksonville 
therossiters@yahoo.com        
 
Susan Russo, M.S.ED TESOL – Director, ESL & Citizenship Ministry, Southside 
Baptist Church, Jacksonville 
susan@ssbc.org; (904) 536-4430 
 
Debbie Sawmiller – Hillsborough County Adult ESL Lead Teacher, Florida Baptist ESL 
Planning Team Member 
dwoltmann1@yahoo.com; (813) 454-7866 
 
Laura Skiles – Citizenship Program Coordinator, Southside Baptist Church, 
Jacksonville 
lwskiles@bellsouth.net  
 
Mary Jo Thompson – ESL Teacher, Deermeadows Baptist Church, Jacksonville 
mjt0220@aol.com 
 
Janice Tudor – ESL Teacher, First Baptist Church, Tallahassee 
Janicetudor1@gmail.com; (850) 386-5424 
 
Pat Wolfe – NAMB ESL Workshop Leader; Director of ESL Ministry, Parkridge Baptist 
Church, Coral Springs 
pkwgestro@gmail.com; (954) 646-3624  
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